

Tender Inviting Authority: Staff Officer Civil Piparwar Area.

Name of Work : Urgent day to day civil works for upkeep and maintenance of colony premises for sangam vihar, Anand Vihar, Shanti Vihar, Sur Vihar , 1BR, Post office Colony, Ashok Vihar, CISF Colony and IRB colony under GM Unit Piparwar Area.

	Category of Services (To Be Selected by Department)	Category of Bidder(To Be Selected by Bidder)	To Be Entered by Department		
ITC Not Available	Works Contract	Bidder's Status (Mandatory)	Rate of GST (in %)	GST to be Paid By Bidder (in Rs.)	GST to be Paid By CIL/Subsidiary (in Rs.)
Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :		Select	18.00	0.00	0.00

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	TEXT #
SI. No.	Item Description	Quantity	t	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1.01	Brooming & cleaning of all roads in colony and within the premises of service vuilding and other places as required with all tools & tackles and stacking the garbage as specified plae as per instruction of E/I.	1046500.000	Sqm	0.25	261625.00	INR Two Lakh Sixty One Thousand Six Hundred & Twenty Five Only
1.02	Collecting of garbage froom door to door and disposal the same through trolley or other available arrangement to the specified place within a lead of 1KM including sweeping of stair case (for 1st and 2nd floors qtrs) with all tools and tackles complete as per instruction E/I. (on average to be collected from 614 nos of qtrs of all floor daily by engaging minimum 7 nos of labour) Ground floor.	28535.000	Nos.	6.03	172066.05	INR One Lakh Seventy Two Thousand & Sixty Six and Paise Five Only
1.03	First Floor	11050.000	Nos.	7.54	83317.00	INR Eighty Three Thousand Three Hundred & Seventeen Only
1.04	Second floor	4680.000	nos.	9.28	43430.40	INR Forty Three Thousand Four Hundred & Thirty and Paise Forty Only
1.05	Third floor	3380.000	nos.	12.06	40762.80	INR Forty Thousand Seven Hundred & Sixty Two and Paise Eighty Only
1.06	Cleaning of surface drain including disposal of mucks sludge, trolley upto 300 mm wide.	11010.000	Mtr	2.34	25763.40	INR Twenty Five Thousand Seven Hundred & Sixty Three and Paise Forty Only

1.07	From 300 mm to 600 mm wide	9006.000	Mtr	2.93	26387.58	INR Twenty Six Thousand Three Hundred & Eighty Seven and Paise Fifty Eight Only
1.08	Cleaning grass and removal of the rubbish upto a distance of 50 m outside the periphery of the area cleared.	88000.000	Sqm	5.01	441188.00	INR Four Lakh Forty One Thousand One Hundred & Eighty Seven and Paise One Hundred Only
1.09	carriage of materials by mechanical means, including loading unloading upto 1 KM.	500.000	Cum	138.05	69025.00	INR Sixty Nine Thousand & Twenty Five Only
1.10	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m. All kinds of soil.	16.200	Cum	211.66	3428.89	INR Three Thousand Four Hundred & Twenty Eight and Paise Eighty Nine Only
1.11	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level :1:3:6 (1 Cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)	1.350	Cum	5395.60	7284.06	INR Seven Thousand Two Hundred & Eighty Four and Paise Six Only
1.12	Brick work with common burnt clay FPS (non modular) bricks of class designation 5.0 in foundation and plinth in : Cement Mortar 1:6 (1 cement :6 coarse sand.	7.500	Cum	4529.16	33968.70	INR Thirty Three Thousand Nine Hundred & Sixty Eight and Paise Seventy Only
1.13	12 mm cement plaster finished with a floating coat of neat cement of mix : 1:4 (1 cement : 4 fine sand)	57.000	Sqm	267.25	15233.25	INR Fifteen Thousand Two Hundred & Thirty Three and Paise Twenty Five Only
1.14	Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC	1.000	Nos	0.00	0.00	INR Zero Only
Total in Figures					1223480.13	INR Twelve Lakh Twenty Three Thousand Four Hundred & Eighty and Paise Thirteen Only
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	INR Zero Only
Quoted Rate in Words	INR Zero Only					